CITY PARKING LOTS (R1)
CONTRACT NUMBEEF 25-06 (K6-026)

Receive bids: Thursday, July 20, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI
Cicchini Asphalt Paving, Inc.  Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Kenosha, WI Kenosha, WI
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 35 In. Dia. Clearing and Grubbing $54.30 $1,900.50 $10.00 $350.00
2 204.01 30 Sy Removing Pavement $28.35 $850.50 $5.50 $165.00
3 204.011 6020 SY Removing Asphaltic Surface $1.85 $11,137.00 $2.95 $17,759.00
4 204.015 440 LF Removing Curb & Gutter $7.50 $3,300.00 $3.25 $1,430.00
5 204.0155 305 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk $6.55 $1,997.75 $4.50 $1,372.50
6 204.017 125 LF Removing Fence $13.60 $1,700.00 $2.50 $312.50
7 9 EA Salvage Street Light Pole and Equipment $260.00 $2,340.00 $240.00  $2,160.00
8 204.0195 10 EA Removing Concrete Bases $130.00 $1,300.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
9 205.01 1315 CY Excavation Common $8.20 $10,783.00 $22.95 $30,179.25
10 211.01 5065 SY Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving $1.11 $5,622.15 $1.35  $6,837.75
11 305.012 1745 Ton  Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch $17.35 $30,275.75 $20.40 $35,598.00
12 416.027 185 SY Concrete Driveway HES 7 Inch $25.00 $4,625.00 $27.00 $4,995.00
13 416.061 10 EA Pavement Ties $10.50 $105.00 $3.00 $30.00
14 11LS Mudjacking Existing Concrete Stairway $975.00 $975.00 $400.00 $400.00
15 455.0605 550 Gal Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat $1.60 $880.00 $1.25 $687.50
16 460.11 785 Ton HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3 $61.50 $48,277.50 $61.60  $48,356.00
17 460.11 420 Ton HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3 $71.50 $30,030.00 $64.80 $27,216.00
18 1140 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type D $13.90 $15,846.00 $15.25  $17,385.00
19 170 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type D w/ Asphalt on Flange $21.50 $3,655.00 $15.20 $2,584.00
20 602.0405 1940 SF Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inch $3.30 $6,402.00 $3.00 $5,820.00
21 602.0415 165 SF Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch $4.25 $701.25 $3.75 $618.75
22 125 LF Seal the Back of Curb/Sidewalk Joint w/ Grey Silicone Sealer $5.20 $650.00 $4.00 $500.00
23 608.0512 80 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12 Inch $57.50 $4,600.00 $50.00 $4,000.00
24 2 EA Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $950.00 $1,900.00
25 1 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers $125.00 $125.00 $350.00 $350.00
26 1 EA Plug and Seal 7 Inch Drain Hole in Concrete Retaining Wall $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00
27 715 SY Topsoil, Fertilizing, and Seeding $8.50 $6,077.50 $4.90 $3,503.50
28 627.02 715 SY Mulching $0.80 $572.00 $0.50 $357.50
29 632.01 5 EA Trees, Tilia Cordata "June Bride" Linden, Balled and Burlaped $225.00 $1,125.00 $590.00 $2,950.00
30 643.01 1EA Traffic Control (Project) $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
31 646.0106 120 LF Pavement Marking Epoxy 4 Inch Yellow $3.60 $432.00 $3.40 $408.00
32 647.0256 6 EA Pavement Marking Symbols Epoxy (Handicapped) $95.00 $570.00 $90.00 $540.00
33 647.0656 2075 LF Pavement Marking Parking Stall Epoxy (White) $3.60 $7,470.00 $3.40 $7,055.00
34 647.0706 300 LF Pavement Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6 Inch $3.70 $1,110.00 $3.50 $1,050.00
35 24 EA Pavement Marking Parking Stall Numbers Epoxy 12 Inch $63.00 $1,512.00 $60.00 $1,440.00
36 652.0225 1040 LF Conduit Ridged Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2 Inch $7.15 $7,436.00 $6.80 $7,072.00
37 653.013 1EA Pull Boxes Steel 18x36 Inch $535.00 $535.00 $505.00 $505.00
38 653.0135 1EA Pull Boxes Steel, Grounded, 24x36 Inch $620.00 $620.00 $590.00 $590.00
39 654.0105 11 EA Concrete Bases Type 5, (Modified) $660.00 $7,260.00 $630.00 $6,930.00
40 654.0205 1 EA Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 7 $1,215.00 $1,215.00 $1,160.00 $1,160.00
41  655.061 750 LF Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG $0.90 $675.00 $0.83 $622.50
42 655.062 1300 LF Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG $1.30 $1,690.00 $1.24 $1,612.00
43 655.063 2600 LF Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG $2.05 $5,330.00 $1.96 $5,096.00
44 657.0255 3 EA Transformer Bases, Breakaway, 11 1/2 Inch Bolt Circle $288.00 $864.00 $274.00 $822.00
45 657.032 3 EA Poles Type 5 $1,010.00 $3,030.00 $965.00 $2,895.00
46 7 EA Decorative Poles and Decorative Luminaires HPS 150 Watts $2,300.00 $16,100.00 $2,195.00 $15,365.00
47  657.061 5 EA Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2 Inch Clamp 6 Foot $175.00 $875.00 $164.00 $820.00
48 657.0115 5 EA Luminaires Utility HPS 150 Watts $390.00 $1,950.00 $372.00 $1,860.00
49 400 LF Sawing Pavement Full Depth $1.95 $780.00 $2.50 $1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $264,006.90 $277,259.75



	A

